**RESOLUTION** NO: [Title]

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY**DATE: Click or tap to enter a date.

## Resolution Authorizing the Assumption of Addressing Responsibilities for Unadilla Township and Amendment of the Street Naming and Addressing Policy - Information Technology

**WHEREAS,** Unadilla Township has approached Information Technology/GIS about assuming their addressing duties for the portion of the township that is currently their responsibility; and

WHEREAS, Livingston County GIS has been assigning addresses in a portion of Unadilla Township; and

WHEREAS, Information Technology/GIS is agreeable to performing the address assignment for Unadilla Township, as it will result in greater consistency in assigned addresses and will not substantially increase existing workload; and

**WHEREAS,** Unadilla Township passed the "Resolution Transferring Addressing Duties from Unadilla Township to Livingston County" on August 8, 2024; and

WHEREAS, this Policy's amendment, to include the entirety of Unadilla Township in Livingston County Information Technology/GIS addressing assignment responsibilities, has been prepared by the Information Technology Department.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes Livingston County Information Technology/GIS to assume Unadilla Township's Address Assignment and adopts the amended Street Naming and Addressing Policy.

# # #

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: